TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Conveying Parties and the Name of the Receiving Patries previously recorded on Reel 002851 Frame 0634. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Release by Secured Party.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Business Credit, Inc.		10/10/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International E-Z Up, Inc.
Street Address:	1601 Iowa Avenue
City:	Riverside
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92507
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1901784	AUTO-PEAK
Registration Number:	1901785	AUTO-SLIDER
Registration Number:	2428966	BUNGALOW
Registration Number:	2455537	EMBASSY
Registration Number:	2457379	EMBASSY
Registration Number:	2455538	ESCORT
Registration Number:	2457377	ESCORT
Registration Number:	1994970	E-Z UP
Registration Number:	1992874	E-Z UP WORLD'S FASTEST SHELTERS ORIGINAL SHADE
Registration Number:	1803282	INSTANT SHELTER
Registration Number:	1886066	ORIGINAL SHADE
Registration Number:	1460442	AMERICAN MEDICAL NETWORK
Registration Number:	2455536	SPRINT
		TD A DEMA DIZ

REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0589

TRADEMARK 900155560

Registration Number:	2457378	SPRINT
Registration Number:	1908477	WORLD'S FASTEST SHELTERS
Serial Number:	73565111	WORLD'S FASTEST SHELTERS
Serial Number:	74435872	INSTANT SHELTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)259-5959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-221-9584

Email: trademarks@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Katie Krutzsch, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50043840-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katie A. Krutzsch
Signature:	/katie a. krutzsch/
Date:	02/24/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=02242010-0356PM#page1.tif source=02242010-0356PM#page2.tif source=02242010-0356PM#page3.tif source=02242010-0356PM#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0590

Form PTO-1594 F (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TRADEMAR	2583916 CKS UNLY 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): International E-Z Up, Inc.	10-22-07	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LaSalle Business Credit, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State - California Other	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 450 North Brand Boulevard, Suite 950 City: Glendale State: CA Zip: 91203 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🖵 Yes 🍒 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership
Assignment	☐ Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Other Trademark Release	Change of Name	Other
Execution Date: October 10, 20	03	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 14 No
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached sheet.		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached sheet.
	Additional number(s) a	ttached 🔼 Yes 📮 No
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	n correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Rebecca C. Ambri	z, Paralegal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 440.00
Internal Address: <u>Sonnenschein Natl</u>	n & Rosentiiai LLi	⊠ Enclosed
8000 Sears Tower		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 233 South Wacker	Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL	Zip: <u>60606</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
	pelief, the foreg oing i nfo	ermation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Rebecca C. Ambriz Name of Person Signing	- Tel	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002851 FRAME: 0634

TRADEMARK REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0591

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	U.S Serial / Registration No.	Date Registered
AUTO-PEAK	1901784	6/27/1995
AUTO-SLIDER .	1901785	6/27/1995
BUNGALOW	2428966	2/13/2001
EMBASSY	2455537	5/29/2001
EMBASSY (STYLIZED)	2457379	6/5/2001
ESCORT	2455538	5/29/2001
ESCORT AND DESIGN	2457377	6/5/2001
E-Z UP	1994970	8/20/1996
E-Z UP WORLD'S FASTEST SHELTERS ORIGINAL SHADE	1992874	8/13/1996
INSTANT SHELTER	1803282	11/9/1993
ORIGINAL SHADE	1886066	3/28/1995
SPEED SHELTER	2460442	6/12/2001
SPRINT	2455536	5/29/2001
SPRINT AND DESIGN	2457378	6/5/2001
WORLD'S FASTEST SHELTERS	1908477	8/1/1995

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark ApplicationDescription	U.S. Application No.	Date Applied
WORLD'S FASTEST SHELTERS	73-565111	10/25/85
INSTANT SHELTER	74-435872	09/16/93

TRADEMARK REEL: 002851 FRAME: 0635

TRADEMARK REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0592

TRADEMARK RELEASE

2003 granted by LaSalle Business Credit, Inc. ("Lender").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, International E-Z Up, Inc. ("E-Z Up") and Lender, have entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 15, 2002 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which E-Z Up granted to Lender a security interest in all of the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 2002, Reel/Frame Number 2565/0736, with respect to the United States trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and forming a part hereof (the "Scheduled Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Lender desires to release its lien on the Scheduled Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender hereby releases its entire right and interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and forming a part hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed and delivered this Release as of the date first set forth above.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT

By: Name:

Title:

14337795\V-1

₹. ₹

RECORDED: 10/22/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002851 FRAME: 0636

TRADEMARK REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 02/24/2010